
Princeton (3-4) -vs- Oregon (4-2)
12/01/13 at Eugene, Ore. (Matthew Knight Arena)

 
 

 
 
Princeton 90

 
Oregon 110

 

Date: 12/01/13
Time: 12:05 PM
Attendance: 998
Site: Eugene, Ore. (Matthew Knight Arena)
Referees: Cathi Cornell, Kenny Nash, Wanda Szeremeta

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Princeton 55 35 90
Oregon 46 64 110

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Dietrick, Blake * 40 10-13 6-8 0-1 1-5 6 2 4 2 0 0 26
34 Miller, Michelle * 34 5-12 3-9 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 4 0 0 15
21 Wheatley, Alex * 32 7-13 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 0 15
32 Helmstetter, Kristen * 23 0-6 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 1 5
14 Berntsen, Amanda * 14 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
22 Williams, Taylor 19 3-5 0-0 5-7 2-6 8 4 3 1 1 0 11
15 Tarakchian, Annie 17 4-7 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 9
5 Rodgers, Alex 7 2-5 0-3 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Smith, Vanessa 14 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-72 9-26 17-22 13-26 39 21 19 17 2 2 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 6-11   54.55 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 12-35   34.29 % 3-15   20.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 32-72   44.4 % 9-26   34.6 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 11 2nd-19:23

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Alleyne, Jillian * 30 8-12 0-0 11-12 5-7 12 4 2 2 2 0 27
31 Loper, Katelyn * 29 7-15 6-13 4-5 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 24
21 Rowe, Chrishae * 34 6-21 3-8 2-6 6-5 11 3 3 0 0 5 17
2 Love, Danielle * 33 5-8 3-5 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 1 1 15
22 Thomas, Ariel * 27 2-6 0-2 4-4 2-4 6 2 3 3 1 2 8
33 Petersen, Lexi 22 5-10 2-5 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 13
1 Toler, Drea 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
3 Stanulis, Laura 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 0 2
12 Delgado, Amanda 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-79 14-34 24-30 19-28 47 19 16 10 4 10 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 6-11   54.55 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 12-35   34.29 % 3-15   20.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 36-79   45.6 % 14-34   41.2 % 24-30   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 34
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 23 2nd-02:24



First Half Box Score
Princeton 55

Oregon 46

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Dietrick, Blake 20 8-8 5-5 0-1 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 21
34 Miller, Michelle 19 3-6 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 9
21 Wheatley, Alex 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 7
32 Helmstetter, Kristen 11 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0
14 Berntsen, Amanda 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Williams, Taylor 7 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 7
15 Tarakchian, Annie 10 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
5 Rodgers, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Smith, Vanessa 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-72 9-26 17-22 13-26 39 21 19 17 2 2 90
54.1 % 54.5 % 81.8 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Alleyne, Jillian 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 8
31 Loper, Katelyn 15 2-8 2-7 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
21 Rowe, Chrishae 18 3-11 2-5 2-6 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 2 10
2 Love, Danielle 16 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
22 Thomas, Ariel 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
33 Petersen, Lexi 12 3-6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
1 Toler, Drea 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
3 Stanulis, Laura 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
12 Delgado, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-79 14-34 24-30 19-28 47 19 16 10 4 10 110
42.1 % 36.8 % 58.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Princeton 35

Oregon 64

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Dietrick, Blake 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 5
34 Miller, Michelle 15 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6
21 Wheatley, Alex 16 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
32 Helmstetter, Kristen 12 0-1 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
14 Berntsen, Amanda 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
22 Williams, Taylor 12 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 0 4
15 Tarakchian, Annie 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rodgers, Alex 7 2-5 0-3 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Smith, Vanessa 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-72 9-26 17-22 13-26 39 21 19 17 2 2 90
34.3 % 20.0 % 72.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Alleyne, Jillian 18 4-7 0-0 11-12 4-4 8 2 1 1 1 0 19
31 Loper, Katelyn 14 5-7 4-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
21 Rowe, Chrishae 16 3-10 1-3 0-0 5-2 7 2 1 0 0 3 7
2 Love, Danielle 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 7
22 Thomas, Ariel 14 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 8
33 Petersen, Lexi 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 5
1 Toler, Drea 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Stanulis, Laura 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
12 Delgado, Amanda 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-79 14-34 24-30 19-28 47 19 16 10 4 10 110
48.8 % 46.7 % 94.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
MISS JUMPER by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

19:03 TURNOVER  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
STEAL  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 19:01
MISS LAYUP by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 18:45

18:45 BLOCK  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MICHELLE 18:41

18:39 STEAL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
18:33 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHELLE --
18:08 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 18:07 3-3
ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,ALEX --

17:43 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:37 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,MICHELLE --

17:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:27 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 17:11 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA --

16:57 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

16:53 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS LAYUP by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

16:19 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:17 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 16:03 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

15:55 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
15:55 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
15:55 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
15:55 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 15:49 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

15:40 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:13 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 15:01 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

14:54 TURNOVER  by STANULIS,LAURA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 14:54
SUB IN by SMITH,VANESSA 14:54
SUB OUT by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 14:54
SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 14:54

14:54 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE



14:54 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
14:54 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
14:54 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MICHELLE 14:37 17-11 V 6
14:27 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,VANESSA 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
13:59 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 13:39

13:38 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
13:34 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
SUB IN by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 13:29
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 13:29

13:29 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
13:29 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,VANESSA 13:10
REBOUND OFF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 13:04
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,VANESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 12:41 19-14 V 5

12:41 FOUL  by DELGADO,AMANDA
MISS FT by DIETRICK,BLAKE 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
12:41 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
12:41 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
12:31 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOLER,DREA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 12:20

12:17 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIETRICK,BLAKE 12:17

12:17 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,LEXI
12:17 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
12:17 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,VANESSA 12:07
11:56 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOLER,DREA
11:51 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by TOLER,DREA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 11:33 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by DIETRICK,BLAKE --

11:26 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

GOOD LAYUP by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(in the paint) 10:57 23-22 V 1
10:57 FOUL  by TOLER,DREA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57
GOOD FT by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 10:57 24-22 V 2
SUB IN by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 10:57
SUB IN by WHEATLEY,ALEX 10:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 10:57
SUB OUT by MILLER,MICHELLE 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
10:57 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
10:57 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
10:57 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
10:51 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
10:37 MISS LAYUP by TOLER,DREA

REBOUND DEF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --



10:26 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,VANESSA 10:26 25-22 V 3
GOOD FT by SMITH,VANESSA 10:26 26-22 V 4
FOUL  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 10:19

10:19 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
10:19 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
10:13 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:07 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 10:00
FOUL  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 09:51

09:51 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by LOPER,KATELYN
09:51 26-26 GOOD FT by LOPER,KATELYN
09:51 MISS FT by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --
SUB IN by MILLER,MICHELLE 09:51
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 09:51
MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
FOUL  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 09:38

09:27 MISS JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,VANESSA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
09:01 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:58 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
08:58 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 08:41
08:23 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI

BLOCK  by SMITH,VANESSA 08:23
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL

08:18 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
08:18 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

SUB IN by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 08:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANESSA 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:18 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:11 28-26 V 2

ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
08:00 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 07:39
REBOUND OFF by BERNTSEN,AMANDA --
MISS TIPIN by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:25 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD LAYUP by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(in the paint) 07:07 30-29 V 1

07:01 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MICHELLE 06:29 32-29 V 3
FOUL  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 06:20
SUB IN by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 06:20
SUB OUT by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 06:20

06:15 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
05:54 32-33 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 05:39 35-33 V 2



ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
FOUL  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 05:28

05:28 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:28 35-35 GOOD FT by LOVE,DANIELLE

SUB IN by SMITH,VANESSA 05:28
SUB OUT by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
05:28 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
05:28 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
05:28 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:28 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 05:15
REBOUND OFF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 05:12 37-35 V 2

05:04 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 04:42 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by DIETRICK,BLAKE --

04:32 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:09 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by TOLER,DREA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
MISS LAYUP by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
03:40 39-42 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
03:19 FOUL  by TOLER,DREA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
MISS FT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 03:19 40-42 H 2
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:19
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
03:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:19 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
03:19 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
03:19 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
03:19 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
03:19 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
03:19 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI

FOUL  by MILLER,MICHELLE 03:14
03:14 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
03:14 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 03:00 43-43
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

02:48 43-45 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:31 45-45
ASSIST  by SMITH,VANESSA --

02:31 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 02:31 46-45 V 1
SUB IN by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 02:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANESSA 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
02:31 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
02:23 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL
02:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPER,KATELYN



Second Half Play By Play

02:10 TURNOVER  by LOPER,KATELYN
GOOD JUMPER by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(in the paint) 01:44 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
01:29 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
01:29 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
01:29 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
01:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 01:17 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

01:08 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

FOUL  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 01:07
01:07 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:07 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHELLE --
00:56 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:56 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:56 53-46 V 7

00:56 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
00:56 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
00:48 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:44 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
00:44 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:31
00:30 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
00:20 TURNOVER  by TOLER,DREA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:06
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MICHELLE --

00:01 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:01 54-46 V 8
GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:01 55-46 V 9

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
MISS JUMPER by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

19:03 TURNOVER  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
STEAL  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 19:01
MISS LAYUP by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 18:45

18:45 BLOCK  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MICHELLE 18:41

18:39 STEAL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
18:33 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHELLE --
18:08 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 18:07 3-3
ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,ALEX --

17:43 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --



GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:37 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,MICHELLE --

17:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:27 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 17:11 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA --

16:57 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

16:53 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS LAYUP by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

16:19 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:17 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 16:03 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

15:55 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
15:55 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
15:55 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
15:55 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 15:49 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

15:40 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:13 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 15:01 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

14:54 TURNOVER  by STANULIS,LAURA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 14:54
SUB IN by SMITH,VANESSA 14:54
SUB OUT by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 14:54
SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 14:54

14:54 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
14:54 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
14:54 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
14:54 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MICHELLE 14:37 17-11 V 6
14:27 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,VANESSA 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
13:59 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 13:39

13:38 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
13:34 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
SUB IN by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 13:29
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 13:29

13:29 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
13:29 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,VANESSA 13:10
REBOUND OFF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 13:04
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,VANESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 12:41 19-14 V 5



12:41 FOUL  by DELGADO,AMANDA
MISS FT by DIETRICK,BLAKE 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
12:41 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
12:41 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
12:31 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOLER,DREA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 12:20

12:17 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIETRICK,BLAKE 12:17

12:17 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,LEXI
12:17 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
12:17 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,VANESSA 12:07
11:56 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOLER,DREA
11:51 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by TOLER,DREA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 11:33 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by DIETRICK,BLAKE --

11:26 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

GOOD LAYUP by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(in the paint) 10:57 23-22 V 1
10:57 FOUL  by TOLER,DREA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57
GOOD FT by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 10:57 24-22 V 2
SUB IN by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 10:57
SUB IN by WHEATLEY,ALEX 10:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 10:57
SUB OUT by MILLER,MICHELLE 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
10:57 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
10:57 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
10:57 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
10:51 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
10:37 MISS LAYUP by TOLER,DREA

REBOUND DEF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --
10:26 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,VANESSA 10:26 25-22 V 3
GOOD FT by SMITH,VANESSA 10:26 26-22 V 4
FOUL  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 10:19

10:19 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
10:19 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
10:13 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:07 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 10:00
FOUL  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 09:51

09:51 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by LOPER,KATELYN
09:51 26-26 GOOD FT by LOPER,KATELYN
09:51 MISS FT by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --
SUB IN by MILLER,MICHELLE 09:51
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 09:51
MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
FOUL  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 09:38

09:27 MISS JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,VANESSA 09:09



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
09:01 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:58 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
08:58 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 08:41
08:23 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI

BLOCK  by SMITH,VANESSA 08:23
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL

08:18 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
08:18 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

SUB IN by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 08:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANESSA 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:18 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:11 28-26 V 2

ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
08:00 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 07:39
REBOUND OFF by BERNTSEN,AMANDA --
MISS TIPIN by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:25 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD LAYUP by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(in the paint) 07:07 30-29 V 1

07:01 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MICHELLE 06:29 32-29 V 3
FOUL  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 06:20
SUB IN by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 06:20
SUB OUT by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 06:20

06:15 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
05:54 32-33 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 05:39 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
FOUL  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 05:28

05:28 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:28 35-35 GOOD FT by LOVE,DANIELLE

SUB IN by SMITH,VANESSA 05:28
SUB OUT by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
05:28 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
05:28 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
05:28 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:28 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 05:15
REBOUND OFF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 05:12 37-35 V 2

05:04 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 04:42 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by DIETRICK,BLAKE --

04:32 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:09 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by TOLER,DREA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
MISS LAYUP by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
03:40 39-42 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
03:19 FOUL  by TOLER,DREA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
MISS FT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 03:19 40-42 H 2
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:19
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
03:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:19 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
03:19 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
03:19 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
03:19 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
03:19 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
03:19 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI

FOUL  by MILLER,MICHELLE 03:14
03:14 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
03:14 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 03:00 43-43
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

02:48 43-45 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:31 45-45
ASSIST  by SMITH,VANESSA --

02:31 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 02:31 46-45 V 1
SUB IN by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 02:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANESSA 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
02:31 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
02:23 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL
02:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPER,KATELYN
02:10 TURNOVER  by LOPER,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE(in the paint) 01:44 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
01:29 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
01:29 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
01:29 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
01:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 01:17 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

01:08 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

FOUL  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 01:07
01:07 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:07 MISS FT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHELLE --
00:56 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:56 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:56 53-46 V 7



00:56 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
00:56 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
00:48 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:44 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
00:44 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:31
00:30 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
00:20 TURNOVER  by TOLER,DREA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:06
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MICHELLE --

00:01 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:01 54-46 V 8
GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHELLE 00:01 55-46 V 9

19:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
19:37 TURNOVER  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 19:23 57-46 V 11
ASSIST  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA --
FOUL  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 19:12

19:12 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
19:12 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 19:08
18:55 57-50 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL

18:24 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE(fastbreak) 18:15 60-50 V 10

18:03 60-52 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 17:44 62-52 V 10
ASSIST  by DIETRICK,BLAKE --

17:35 62-55 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 17:15 64-55 V 9
ASSIST  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --

17:08 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TURNOVER  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 16:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 16:59
SUB IN by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 16:59
SUB OUT by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 16:59
SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 16:59

16:59 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
16:59 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
16:48 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE 16:19

16:19 BLOCK  by THOMAS,ARIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
16:12 64-58 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
15:54 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
GOOD FT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 15:54 65-58 V 7
GOOD FT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 15:54 66-58 V 8
SUB IN by SMITH,VANESSA 15:54
SUB OUT by MILLER,MICHELLE 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
15:54 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:40 66-61 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN



-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 15:22 68-61 V 7

15:00 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 14:57
14:57 68-62 V 6 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
14:57 68-63 V 5 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

SUB IN by WHEATLEY,ALEX 14:57
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 14:57
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,VANESSA(in the paint) 14:50 70-63 V 7

14:37 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE --
MISS LAYUP by WHEATLEY,ALEX 14:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 14:28

14:28 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
14:28 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
14:28 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
14:28 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
14:13 70-65 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

13:57 70-68 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,LEXI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:51
MISS JUMPER by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
FOUL  by SMITH,VANESSA 13:22

13:22 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by LOPER,KATELYN
13:22 70-70 GOOD FT by LOPER,KATELYN

SUB IN by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 13:22
SUB IN by MILLER,MICHELLE 13:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANESSA 13:22
SUB OUT by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 13:22
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 13:14
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MICHELLE 12:56

12:42 MISS LAYUP by TOLER,DREA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --

12:40 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
12:40 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MICHELLE 12:20
12:20 BLOCK  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
FOUL  by MILLER,MICHELLE 12:19

12:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
12:19 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
12:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
11:59 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
11:37 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 11:37 71-70 V 1
GOOD FT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 11:37 72-70 V 2

11:31 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,LEXI
11:13 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI

MISS FT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 11:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 11:13 73-70 V 3

11:08 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICK,BLAKE --



10:58 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
10:58 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
10:58 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 10:56
-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA

10:48 MISS 3PTR by STANULIS,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 10:31
10:31 73-71 V 2 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
10:31 73-72 V 1 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

SUB IN by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 10:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 10:31
TURNOVER  by DIETRICK,BLAKE 10:24

10:24 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
10:21 73-74 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIETRICK,BLAKE 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE

FOUL  by DIETRICK,BLAKE 09:42
09:42 73-75 H 2 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
09:42 73-76 H 3 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

SUB IN by SMITH,VANESSA 09:42
SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,ALEX 09:42

09:42 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
09:42 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 09:27 76-76
ASSIST  by DIETRICK,BLAKE --

09:17 76-79 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,VANESSA 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA

08:42 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

08:40 76-81 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DIETRICK,BLAKE(in the paint) 08:24 78-81 H 3

08:01 78-83 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

FOUL  by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 07:34
07:34 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:34 78-84 H 6 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
07:34 78-85 H 7 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

SUB IN by WHEATLEY,ALEX 07:34
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
07:34 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
07:34 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
07:34 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LEXI

07:16 78-87 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DIETRICK,BLAKE 07:06

07:05 STEAL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
07:02 78-89 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:01
SUB IN by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 07:01
SUB IN by RODGERS,ALEX 07:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,VANESSA 07:01
SUB OUT by TARAKCHIAN,ANNIE 07:01
TURNOVER  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 06:47

06:46 STEAL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
06:43 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL



-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
06:41 78-91 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 06:25 81-91 H 10
06:20 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER  by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 06:15

06:14 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
06:13 81-94 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,ALEX 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL

05:46 81-96 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 05:25
SUB OUT by HELMSTETTER,KRISTEN 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
05:25 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:15 81-99 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:49 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
FOUL  by MILLER,MICHELLE 04:27

04:27 81-
100

H 19 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL

04:27 81-
101

H 20 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL

04:11 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:11 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
04:11 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WHEATLEY,ALEX(in the paint) 04:09 83-
101

H 18

ASSIST  by RODGERS,ALEX --
03:51 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:49 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:49 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
03:49 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
03:41 83-

103
H 20 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:25
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 03:22

03:21 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
FOUL  by RODGERS,ALEX 03:17

03:17 83-
104

H 21 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL

03:17 83-
105

H 22 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL

03:17 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
03:17 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHELLE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MICHELLE 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
02:58 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
02:56 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
02:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 02:56
SUB OUT by MILLER,MICHELLE 02:56
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ALEX 02:39



02:25 MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

FOUL  by WHEATLEY,ALEX 02:24
02:24 MISS FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:24 83-

106
H 23 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

02:24 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
02:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
02:11 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 02:11 84-

106
H 22

02:03 TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE
STEAL  by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 02:02
MISS LAYUP by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 01:59
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,ALEX --
GOOD TIPIN by RODGERS,ALEX(in the paint) 01:57 86-

106
H 20

01:57 FOUL  by STANULIS,LAURA
GOOD FT by RODGERS,ALEX 01:57 87-

106
H 19

01:57 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
01:57 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
01:32 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,ALEX 01:22 89-

106
H 17

01:16 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

01:13 89-
108

H 19 GOOD TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERNTSEN,AMANDA 01:01
REBOUND OFF by WHEATLEY,ALEX --
MISS TIPIN by WHEATLEY,ALEX 01:00

01:00 BLOCK  by LOVE,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,ALEX 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
00:51 89-

110
H 21 GOOD JUMPER by STANULIS,LAURA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,ALEX 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA
00:29 MISS JUMPER by STANULIS,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
00:25 MISS TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
00:23 MISS TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
00:21 MISS TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR --
00:20 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:20 90-
110

H 20

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA

00:20 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
00:20 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
00:20 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
00:20 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN


